


ENROLL'E'D 

House Bill No. 12'2 

(BY MR. A�rns) 

[Passed February 15, 1939; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact sections one-m and one-r, article 

two, ,chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thou­

sand nine hundred thirty-one, fixing the time for holding the 

regular terms of court for the thirteenth and eighteenth ju­

dicial circuits. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That sections one-m and one-r, article two, chapter fifty-one of 

the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one 

be amended and reenacted to read as follows : 

Article 2. Circuit Courts; Circuit, Criminal and Intermediate 

Judges. 

Section 1-m. Thirteenth Circuit. For the county of Ka-

2 nawha, on the fourth Monday in January, and the second 

3 Monday in May and September. 
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Sec. 1-r. Eighteenth Circuit. For the county of Preston, 

2 on the second Tuesday in March and June and the fourth 

3 Tuesday in October. 

4 All acts inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed. 






